REDLANDS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE

FY 2022-23
EFFECTIVE DATE: April 26, 2023
BOARD APPROVED: April 25, 2023
POSITION STEP 1
Secretary Ill, Confidential 61,217
Personnel Technician 65,276
Credential Specialist 69,031
Administrative Secretary 78,182
**Coordinator/Director AAA Academy 79,438
Enrollment/Data Center Supervisor
Supervisor, Maintenance & Operations 88,756
Supervisor, Transportation
District & Community Relations Specialist 93,961
*Assistant to the Superintendent 97,321
Child Nutrition Services Operations & Compliance Manager 117,545
Maintenance, Operations, & Compliance Manager
Risk & Benefits Manager
Safety Manager
Technology Services Manager
Transportation Manager
Adult School Assistant Principal 125,402
Coordinator I, Behavior Analyst
Coordinator I, Instructional Technology & Assessment
Coordinator I, Special Services
Coordinator I, Special Education Legal Analyst
Coordinator I, STEAM & Innovation
Elementary Assistant Principal
Coordinator Il, Business Services 131,842
Coordinator Il, Operations & Facility Planning
Middle School Assistant Principal
Coordinator Ill, College, Career, & Special Programs 135,048
Coordinator Ill, District Athletics & Student Support Services
Coordinator Ill, Diversity & Equity
High School Assistant Principal
Elementary Principal 135,976
Principal Alternative Program & Adult Education 139,854
Coordinator IV, Categorical Programs & Educational Support 143,097

Coordinator IV, Instructional Tech. & Student Data Systems
Coordinator IV, Special Education
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STEP 2

64,981

69,290

72,792

83,203

83,138

93,094

98,566

101,926

123,508

130,227

137,459

140,676

141,362

144,965

148,323

STEP 3

68,755

73,308

76,556

86,014

90,255

97,431

103,156

106,516

129,476

135,051

143,093

146,307

146,891

150,065

153,539

STEP 4

72,518

77,325

80,315

88,832

94,040

101,780

107,757

111,117

135,442

139,875

148,709

151,931

152,423

155,178

158,769

12.00%

STEP 5

76,280

81,336

84,085

91,645

97,821

106,124

112,357

115,717

141,415

144,696

154,343

157,563

157,955

160,282

163,994



REDLANDS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE
FY 2022-23

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 26, 2023
BOARD APPROVED: April 25, 2023

POSITION

Director I, Accounting & Payroll
Director |, Child Nutrition Services
Director |, Classified Personnel
Director I, Maintenance & Operations
Director I, Purchasing

Director I, Technology Services
Director I, Transportation

Middle School Principal
Principal, Orangewood High School

Director Il, Staff Development & School Improvement
Director I, Behavioral & Mental Health Services

Director I, Multilingual Education & Family Engagement
Director Il, Expanded Learning Opportunity Program (ELO-P)
Director I, Student Services

Comprehensive High School Principal

Director Ill, Elementary Education

Director 1ll, Fiscal Services

Director Ill, Human Resources

Director 111, Innovative Technology & Accountability
Director Ill, Secondary Education

Director 11, Title IX & Compliance

Executive Director, Special Services

STEP 1

144,333

144,696

147,986

158,889

162,861

STEP 2

150,168

150,727

154,152

164,989

169,114

STEP 3

156,016

156,759

160,320

171,090

175,367

STEP 4

161,859

162,791

166,491

177,190

181,620

12.00%

STEP 5

167,701

168,821

172,658

183,286

187,868

LONGEVITY IS CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS:

Longevity 1-beginning of the 11th yr.
Longevity 2-beginning of the 14th yr.
Longevity 3-beginning of the 19th yr.
Longevity 4-beginning of the 24th yr.
Longevity 5-beginning of the 29th yr.

2.00%
4.00%
6.00%
8.00%
10.00%

* Confidential Employee - exempt overtime status
* Administrator on Loan position

Doctorate - Add 3.5% of Step Placement for earned doctorate.
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