## REDLANDS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE FY 2022-23

**EFFECTIVE DATE: April 26, 2023** 12.00%

<b>BOARD APPROVED:</b>	<b>April 25, 2023</b>
------------------------	-----------------------

POSITION	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5
Secretary III, Confidential	61,217	64,981	68,755	72,518	76,280
Personnel Technician	65,276	69,290	73,308	77,325	81,336
Credential Specialist	69,031	72,792	76,556	80,315	84,085
Administrative Secretary	78,182	83,203	86,014	88,832	91,645
**Coordinator/Director AAA Academy Enrollment/Data Center Supervisor	79,438	83,138	90,255	94,040	97,821
Supervisor, Maintenance & Operations Supervisor, Transportation	88,756	93,094	97,431	101,780	106,124
District & Community Relations Specialist	93,961	98,566	103,156	107,757	112,357
*Assistant to the Superintendent	97,321	101,926	106,516	111,117	115,717
Child Nutrition Services Operations & Compliance Manager Maintenance, Operations, & Compliance Manager Risk & Benefits Manager Safety Manager Technology Services Manager Transportation Manager	117,545	123,508	129,476	135,442	141,415
Adult School Assistant Principal Coordinator I, Behavior Analyst Coordinator I, Instructional Technology & Assessment Coordinator I, Special Services Coordinator I, Special Education Legal Analyst Coordinator I, STEAM & Innovation Elementary Assistant Principal	125,402	130,227	135,051	139,875	144,696
Coordinator II, Business Services Coordinator II, Operations & Facility Planning Middle School Assistant Principal	131,842	137,459	143,093	148,709	154,343
Coordinator III, College, Career, & Special Programs Coordinator III, District Athletics & Student Support Services Coordinator III, Diversity & Equity High School Assistant Principal	135,048	140,676	146,307	151,931	157,563
Elementary Principal	135,976	141,362	146,891	152,423	157,955
Principal Alternative Program & Adult Education	139,854	144,965	150,065	155,178	160,282
Coordinator IV, Categorical Programs & Educational Support Coordinator IV, Instructional Tech. & Student Data Systems Coordinator IV, Special Education	143,097 f 2	148,323	153,539	158,769	163,994

Page 1 of 2

## REDLANDS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT TEAM SALARY SCHEDULE FY 2022-23

**EFFECTIVE DATE: April 26, 2023** 12.00%

**BOARD APPROVED: April 25, 2023** 

POSITION	STEP 1	STEP 2	STEP 3	STEP 4	STEP 5
Director I, Accounting & Payroll Director I, Child Nutrition Services Director I, Classified Personnel Director I, Maintenance & Operations Director I, Purchasing Director I, Technology Services Director I, Transportation	144,333	150,168	156,016	161,859	167,701
Middle School Principal Principal, Orangewood High School	144,696	150,727	156,759	162,791	168,821
Director II, Staff Development & School Improvement Director II, Behavioral & Mental Health Services Director II, Multilingual Education & Family Engagement Director II, Expanded Learning Opportunity Program (ELO-P) Director II, Student Services	147,986	154,152	160,320	166,491	172,658
Comprehensive High School Principal Director III, Elementary Education Director III, Fiscal Services Director III, Human Resources Director III, Innovative Technology & Accountability Director III, Secondary Education Director III, Title IX & Compliance	158,889	164,989	171,090	177,190	183,286
Executive Director, Special Services	162,861	169,114	175,367	181,620	187,868
LONGEVITY IS CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS:					
Longevity 1-beginning of the 11th yr. Longevity 2-beginning of the 14th yr. Longevity 3-beginning of the 19th yr. Longevity 4-beginning of the 24th yr. Longevity 5-beginning of the 29th yr.				2.00% 4.00% 6.00% 8.00% 10.00%	

<sup>\*</sup> Confidential Employee - exempt overtime status

Doctorate - Add 3.5% of Step Placement for earned doctorate.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Administrator on Loan position